
 

SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL          LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS            OFFICIAL RESULTS 

                                   CONSOLIDATED ELECTION 

                                   APRIL 17, 2007 

RUN DATE:05/07/07 10:57 AM 

 

                                        TOTAL VOTES     %    ELECTION DAY   EV/ABSENTEE 

 

 PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 124).  .  .  .  .        124  100.00 

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .     73,700 

 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .     20,575                19,688           887 

 BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.  .  .  .  .  .  .          6     .03             3             3 

 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .              27.92 

 VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK  .  .  .  .  .  .                .01 

 

MAYOR CITY OF MARSEILLES 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JIM TRAGER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        665   51.87           636            29 

 PATTI SMITH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        612   47.74           588            24 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5     .39             5             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18                    18             0 

 

MAYOR CITY OF OGLESBY 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DONALD FINLEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        601   48.78           574            27 

 ANTHONY "TONY" TORRES  .  .  .  .  .  .        627   50.89           617            10 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .32             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16                    16             0 

 

MAYOR CITY OF OTTAWA 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 24 OF 24 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 ROBERT M. ESCHBACH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,746   55.11         2,545           201 

 PATRICK C. GRAHAM.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,235   44.85         2,081           154 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .04             0             2 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26                    23             3 

 

MAYOR CITY OF STREATOR 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 17 OF 17 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 RAY SCHMITT (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,342   64.40         1,294            48 

 ROBERT J. HAUGHTIGAN (IND).  .  .  .  .        736   35.32           703            33 



 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6     .29             6             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         29                    29             0 

 

COMMISSIONER CITY OF MARSEILLES 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JIM "BUCK" BUCKINGHAM  .  .  .  .  .  .        794   17.17           766            28 

 ROCKY A. RAIKES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        578   12.50           561            17 

 CHERYL O'BRIEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        697   15.08           668            29 

 BOB DAVIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        577   12.48           544            33 

 JIM HOLLENBECK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        669   14.47           642            27 

 ED CAVANAUGH JR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        557   12.05           532            25 

 STEVE NICHOLSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        423    9.15           399            24 

 GARY LEWEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        323    6.99           311            12 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5     .11             5             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        577                   560            17 

 

COMMISSIONER CITY OF OGLESBY 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 THOMAS J. PORTER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        887   20.11           862            25 

 DENNIS N. YBORRA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        718   16.28           694            24 

 DAVID ERNAT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        615   13.94           599            16 

 GARY CORLESS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        542   12.29           525            17 

 PAUL DANEKAS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        587   13.31           572            15 

 BRUCE J. FARNETI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        402    9.11           383            19 

 JAMES A. VAUGHN, JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .        405    9.18           392            13 

 SUE A. ZIELINSKI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        251    5.69           243             8 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .09             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        577                   566            11 

 

COMMISSIONER CITY OF OTTAWA 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 24 OF 24 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 EDWARD V. WHITNEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,865   16.28         2,643           222 

 DAN AUSSEM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,196   18.16         2,981           215 

 DALE F. BAXTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,755   15.66         2,548           207 

 WAYNE A. EICHELKRAUT JR.  .  .  .  .  .      2,459   13.97         2,290           169 

 GLEN "JOE" DOUGHERTY.  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,361    7.73         1,250           111 

 VEARL PERRY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,844   10.48         1,740           104 

 WILLIAM E. WALSH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,486    8.44         1,376           110 

 BRENT F. BARRON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,619    9.20         1,542            77 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13     .07            10             3 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9                     7             2 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,410                 2,196           214 

 

CITY CLERK CITY OF WENONA 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JoELLEN WHITE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

ALDERMAN EARLVILLE WARD 1 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 EARL "MIKE" MILLS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .         31   96.88            31             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    3.13             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 

 

ALDERMAN EARLVILLE WARD 2 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MELVIN D. CRONIN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .         53   41.41            51             2 

 ROBERT G. SMITH (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         36   28.13            35             1 

 DAVID GODDARD (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .         38   29.69            38             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .78             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     4             0 

 

ALDERMAN EARLVILLE WARD 3 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MICHAEL S. HALL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         18  100.00            18             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

 

ALDERMAN LA SALLE WARD 1 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JAMES "DIZ" DEMAS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        101   94.39            97             4 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6    5.61             6             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         37                    37             0 

 

ALDERMAN LA SALLE WARD 2 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 GAIL A. HELLER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         35   16.83            34             1 

 GEORGE GREEN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        111   53.37           106             5 

 JAMES PLOCHOCKI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         47   22.60            42             5 

 DARRYL SCHMIDT (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         14    6.73            13             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .48             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 

 

ALDERMAN LA SALLE WARD 3 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 W. PATRICK DOOLEY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        175   28.64           164            11 

 JEFF GROVE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        434   71.03           423            11 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .33             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7                     3             4 

 

ALDERMAN LA SALLE WARD 4 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 BILL BARRON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         77   26.83            67            10 

 GARRY SCHROEDER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        210   73.17           182            28 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17                    16             1 

 

ALDERMAN MENDOTA WARD 1 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DELBERT KNOWLTON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        108  100.00           106             2 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                    12             0 

 

ALDERMAN MENDOTA WARD 2 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JOHN PIERSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        140   74.47           139             1 

 TOM KINDLER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         48   25.53            48             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6                     6             0 

 

ALDERMAN MENDOTA WARD 3 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 RANDY MORRIS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         78  100.00            68            10 



 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18                    14             4 

 

ALDERMAN MENDOTA WARD 4 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 WALTER WEILAND (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        114  100.00           106             8 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26                    24             2 

 

ALDERMAN PERU WARD 1 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JAMES MERTEL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        586   62.81           571            15 

 SATU COTE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        347   37.19           342             5 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26                    24             2 

 

ALDERMAN PERU WARD 2 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JOHN "JACK" O'BEIRNE (IND).  .  .  .  .        510   99.61           488            22 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .39             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         92                    87             5 

 

ALDERMAN PERU WARD 3 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JOSEPH E. WITCZAK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        188   40.17           185             3 

 DAVID R. WALDORF (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        280   59.83           273             7 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9                     9             0 

 

ALDERMAN PERU WARD 4 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DAVID P. POTTHOFF (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        498   97.65           488            10 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12    2.35            11             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         99                    96             3 

 

ALDERMAN WENONA WARD 3 



Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 RUSSELL L. SKAGGS, SR. (IND) .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

COUNCIL MEMBER CITY OF STREATOR 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 17 OF 17 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 SIOBHAN ELIAS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        762   19.45           735            27 

 BRUCE F. HART (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,182   30.18         1,137            45 

 EDWARD F. BENNER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .      1,001   25.56           970            31 

 CHRISTINA GEHEBER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        969   24.74           932            37 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .08             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5                     5             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        299                   277            22 

 

MAYOR VILLAGE OF CEDAR POINT 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 ROBERT CORRIGAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         38   97.44            38             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    2.56             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18                    18             0 

 

MAYOR VILLAGE OF LELAND 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DAN SHUMWAY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         86   94.51            86             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5    5.49             5             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13                    13             0 

 

MAYOR VILLAGE OF MILLINGTON 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JANET BLUE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         33   54.10            33             0 

 ARTHUR FIGGINS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         28   45.90            27             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

MAYOR VILLAGE OF SENECA 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 KIM HILL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        338   62.48           333             5 



 JIM OLSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        201   37.15           196             5 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .37             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16                    16             0 

 

VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 AARON GRANDGEORGE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .         43   48.86            42             1 

 KEVIN P. BROCKMAN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .         45   51.14            40             5 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 

 

VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF LEONORE 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DONNA MESARCHIK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         24  100.00            23             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

 

VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF NAPLATE 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DAWN M. DETTORE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         79   98.75            77             2 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    1.25             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6                     5             1 

 

VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE OF LEONORE 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MARLENE KNECHT (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         25  100.00            24             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE OF KANGLEY 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2  100.00             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         14                    14             0 

 

VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE OF LOSTANT 



Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 J. MICHELLE McMULLEN (IND).  .  .  .  .         87   98.86            86             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    1.14             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         27                    27             0 

 

VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE OF NO. UTICA 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JAMIE MARGIS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        334   99.70           315            19 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .30             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        121                   118             3 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF DANA 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 ELIZABETH (BETTY) MOORE (IND).  .  .  .          9   33.33             9             0 

 GERALD (JERRY) MOORE (IND).  .  .  .  .          9   33.33             9             0 

 PETER M. RAMSEY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .          9   33.33             9             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF GRAND RIDGE 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DONALD L. HARSTED SR.  .  .  .  .  .  .         98   24.32            95             3 

 CRAIG T. VOGEL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         82   20.35            79             3 

 RICHARD R. BACON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        111   27.54           107             4 

 ANTHONY T. CEJA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        111   27.54           108             3 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .25             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         32                    30             2 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF KANGLEY 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3  100.00             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45                    45             0 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF LEONORE 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 RODNEY L. STRACK (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .         22   32.84            22             0 

 DANIEL P. OBERMILLER (IND).  .  .  .  .         20   29.85            19             1 

 JAMES D. BURNS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         24   35.82            23             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    1.49             0             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     8             0 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF LOSTANT 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 RAY BRIERLY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         75   39.89            74             1 

 MILTON FRED HARTENBOWER (IND).  .  .  .         90   47.87            89             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         23   12.23            23             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148                   147             1 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF MILLINGTON 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 SHARON STEVENSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .         39   41.05            38             1 

 BRADLEY PEKOC (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .         52   54.74            51             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    4.21             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         88                    87             1 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF NAPLATE 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 CHERYL MUCCI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53   27.04            50             3 

 MICHELE CRAWFORD (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .         75   38.27            73             2 

 ROSS SARTI (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         68   34.69            66             2 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         59                    57             2 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF RANSOM 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 RANDY STILLWELL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         35   40.70            35             0 

 MARK COONAN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         48   55.81            47             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3    3.49             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         76                    74             2 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF RUTLAND 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 DOROTHY BENCKENDORF (IND) .  .  .  .  .         63   28.51            63             0 

 JERRY CUSAC (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47   21.27            47             0 

 HARRY HUXTABLE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         45   20.36            45             0 

 MICHELLE HILTS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         38   17.19            38             0 

 DON KLEPPIN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         28   12.67            28             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10                    10             0 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 WILLIAM L. CLEMENS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        101   24.57            95             6 

 JIM ALLEN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         85   20.68            81             4 

 ANTHONY J. HINTERLONG (IND)  .  .  .  .         46   11.19            46             0 

 JERRYLYN JOHNSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        127   30.90           120             7 

 JOHN S. MARTIN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         49   11.92            46             3 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .73             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         27                    26             1 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 REBECCA MORPHEY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         38   16.67            37             1 

 RICHARD C. McMILLEN (IND) .  .  .  .  .         69   30.26            65             4 

 SCOTT L. MERRILL (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .         71   31.14            67             4 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         50   21.93            46             4 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45                    40             5 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF TONICA 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JOHN T. FELTY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        119   27.48           117             2 

 RON SONS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        133   30.72           131             2 

 MEL BURGETT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         92   21.25            91             1 

 KEVIN SLUDER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         89   20.55            89             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53                    52             1 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF TROY GROVE 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 FRANKLIN PONDER, JR. (IND).  .  .  .  .         39   22.41            38             1 

 JOHN R. GRAPER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .         41   23.56            39             2 



 CATHY JO BANKES (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         46   26.44            45             1 

 SHANE BICE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         48   27.59            46             2 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15                    15             0 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF NO. UTICA 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DONALD ROBEY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        140   12.17           135             5 

 MATTHEW JEREB (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        211   18.35           201            10 

 MARY PAWLAK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        245   21.30           234            11 

 WARREN MUNSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148   12.87           140             8 

 ANTHONY BERRY (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        168   14.61           162             6 

 KEVIN CHOPS STEWART (IND) .  .  .  .  .        238   20.70           230             8 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        212                   194            18 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEXPIRED 2YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF KANGLEY 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1  100.00             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15                    15             0 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEXPIRED 2YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF LEONORE 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DOUG BURCAR (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         24  100.00            23             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEXPIRED 2YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF RANSOM 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1  100.00             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53                    52             1 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEXPIRED 2YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF RUTLAND 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 KATHY KNEPP (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         57   95.00            57             0 



 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3    5.00             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19                    19             0 

 

VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEXPIRED 2YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF LOSTANT 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MICHAEL LEE COOPER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .         87   77.68            86             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         25   22.32            25             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        233                   231             2 

 

COMMISSIONER VILLAGE OF CEDAR POINT 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 GARY BUCKLEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42   40.38            42             0 

 JACK RENKOSIK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45   43.27            45             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17   16.35            17             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        124                   124             0 

 

COMMISSIONER VILLAGE OF SENECA 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MARK S. VICTOR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        345   17.40           337             8 

 RANDALL GENE TIMMONS.  .  .  .  .  .  .        372   18.76           362            10 

 LEONARD BRUCE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        230   11.60           226             4 

 DAVID SPICER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        374   18.86           368             6 

 JOHN L. LAMB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        375   18.91           369             6 

 PAUL H. RASCH, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        286   14.42           280             6 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .05             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        241                   241             0 

 

COMMISSIONER VILLAGE OF LELAND 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 TIMOTHY GRUBEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         81   49.69            81             0 

 TY GUNDERSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         82   50.31            82             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45                    45             0 

 

PARK COMMISSIONER SO PRAIRIE PARK DISTRICT 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 STANLEY JOHNSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        183   48.03           176             7 



 DONALD MUFFLER, JR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .        198   51.97           192             6 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        131                   128             3 

 

LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP LIBRARY 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        106  100.00           103             3 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        260                   260             0 

 

LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE FREEDOM TOWNSHIP LIBRARY 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 LINDA ROBBINS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         69   32.70            67             2 

 LESTER ROBBINS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         71   33.65            69             2 

 EDWARD P. BERENS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .         69   32.70            68             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .95             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        104                   103             1 

 

LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE GRAVES-HUME PLD 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 AUDREY LAWRENCE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        451   50.00           428            23 

 JANE RABEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        430   47.67           406            24 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21    2.33            20             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        751                   718            33 

 

LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE UTICA COMM LIB DIST 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JUDITH COFOID .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        604   36.41           584            20 

 ROBERT "BO" WINDY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        523   31.53           503            20 

 KEVIN W. HEITZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        530   31.95           511            19 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .12             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        711                   683            28 

 

LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-WALLACE TWP LIBRARY 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JENAN JOBST.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         68   87.18            66             2 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10   12.82            10             0 



    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        174                   167             7 

 

LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE EARLVILLE LIBRARY DISTRICT 

Vote for  7 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 GEORGE T. ZIMMERMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .        244   21.48           237             7 

 RITA M. OSBORNE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        252   22.18           243             9 

 VIRGINIA E. KREINERT.  .  .  .  .  .  .        264   23.24           257             7 

 CATHERINE STEIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        243   21.39           236             7 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        133   11.71           130             3 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        929                   899            30 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE PRAIRIE CREEK PLD 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 WILMA CHRISTIANSEN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16   45.71            16             0 

 KARLA BEHOUNEK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19   54.29            19             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21                    21             0 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE-6YR.TERM-ROBERT W. ROWE PLD 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 KATHY MUFICH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        308   51.25           298            10 

 KAREN KOUBEK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        290   48.25           282             8 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .50             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        163                   155             8 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE LOSTANT COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 PATRICIA BERNARDONI .  .  .  .  .  .  .        108   22.88           107             1 

 LISA PHILLIPS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        106   22.46           104             2 

 LINDA PEARCE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        114   24.15           113             1 

 NORMA LIGHTLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        144   30.51           142             2 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         95                    95             0 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE OGLESBY PLD 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 EVELYN MOYLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,033   31.27           999            34 



 MARY HANSEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        780   23.61           758            22 

 PAMELA SKOPORC.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        595   18.01           570            25 

 DEENA PAVINATO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        892   27.01           864            28 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .09             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        669                   655            14 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE-UNEXPIRED 4YR.TERM-ROBERT W. ROWE PLD 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JOHN D. MAURER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        304   97.12           298             6 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9    2.88             9             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        451                   431            20 

 

LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-UNEXP.2YR.TERM-WALLACE TWP LIB 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        336                   324            12 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE SENECA PLD 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 RUSSELL TENDALL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        643   25.90           631            12 

 KARIN RINALDI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        632   25.45           619            13 

 LYNN HOBBS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        645   25.98           635            10 

 ARTHUR HAVENHILL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        556   22.39           546            10 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7     .28             7             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        625                   614            11 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-SOMONAUK PLD 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 ROBERTA J. MICKELSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .        491   33.63           483             8 

 WAYNE N. DUERKES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        457   31.30           450             7 

 KATHLEEN M. PLOGER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        473   32.40           460            13 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         39    2.67            37             2 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,132                 1,098            34 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE-UNEXP.2YR-SOMONAUK PLD 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 RICK SIEBERT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        480   48.44           473             7 

 NANCY C. MORAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        506   51.06           496            10 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5     .50             5             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        305                   290            15 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION CCSD 289 - T36N R1E 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 SEAN BORCHELT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        554   46.36           527            27 

 MARTIN CASSIDY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        637   53.31           609            28 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .33             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        389                   374            15 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION CCSD 289 REM.CNG.TWPS. 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6  100.00             6             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,578                 1,508            70 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION-UNEXP.2YR-STREATOR ELEM SD 44 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 KARIE HALLOWELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,721   99.48         1,663            58 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9     .52             9             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        640                   611            29 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION-UNEXP.2YR-TONICA CCSD 79 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JON H. JANZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        247   97.63           244             3 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6    2.37             6             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         37                    37             0 

 

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION CUSD 2 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 ROBERT (BOB) DeBOLT .  .  .  .  .  .  .        443   26.77           431            12 

 JOHN L. CANTLIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        524   31.66           506            18 

 RODOLFO V. OLAVARRI .  .  .  .  .  .  .        178   10.76           177             1 

 DONALD J. McNELIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        510   30.82           496            14 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        286                   274            12 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION STREATOR/WOODLAND CUSD 5 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 LISA K. SMITH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 RALPH COLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 THOMAS R. KAMINKE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION FIELDCREST CUSD 6 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JOE KIRKPATRICK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         93   21.99            93             0 

 TIMOTHY J. McNAMARA .  .  .  .  .  .  .        109   25.77           109             0 

 SCOTT HILLENBURG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        114   26.95           114             0 

 JOANNA MILASHOSKI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        104   24.59           104             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .71             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         81                    81             0 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION EARLVILLE CUSD 9 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 AMY WALSH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        234   33.14           227             7 

 BARBARA MELOY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        241   34.14           232             9 

 GERALD MEYER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        229   32.44           222             7 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .28             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        149                   145             4 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION-4YR.TERM-STREATOR ELEM SD 44 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 CHERYL FINKELSTEIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,784   36.07         1,726            58 

 ANTHONY "TONY" KESTNER .  .  .  .  .  .      1,447   29.26         1,401            46 

 DAVID C. "MOOSE" CONNER.  .  .  .  .  .      1,704   34.45         1,643            61 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11     .22            10             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,164                 2,069            95 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION DEER PARK CCSD 82 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 FRANK BRAY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        123   29.15           121             2 

 JAMES D. HARMON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148   35.07           146             2 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        151   35.78           149             2 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        199                   190             9 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION LASALLE ELEM SD 122 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 BRIAN J. WAITKUS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        839   32.17           786            53 

 SUSAN M. REELAND .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        820   31.44           769            51 

 CHARLES D. FALETTI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        943   36.16           886            57 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6     .23             6             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,025                   970            55 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION PERU SD 124 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JIM RENK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,768   28.10         1,714            54 

 SIMON KAMPWERTH, JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,602   25.46         1,558            44 

 JYLL HUMPAGE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,884   29.95         1,825            59 

 GREGORY S. MEDLEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,027   16.32           994            33 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10     .16            10             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5                     4             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,704                 1,648            56 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION OGLESBY PUBLIC SD 125 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MICHAEL S. PORTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,031   32.17         1,000            31 

 JAMES D. KNOBLAUCH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,059   33.04         1,027            32 

 CAMILLO VALLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,104   34.45         1,072            32 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11     .34            11             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,037                 1,006            31 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION OTTAWA ELEM SD 141 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 26 OF 26 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 STEPHEN OMOLECKI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,090   32.24         2,882           208 

 THOMAS THRUSH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,465   36.16         3,246           219 

 KELLY ANN DAVIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,005   31.36         2,812           193 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         23     .24            22             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,633                 5,156           477 

 



MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION SENECA GRADE SD 170 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 BRIAN L. BARLA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        583   35.85           570            13 

 GLENDA THOMPSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        537   33.03           525            12 

 WILLIAM ROSELAND .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        502   30.87           488            14 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .25             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        432                   426             6 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION WALTHAM CCSD 185 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JEFFREY A. WHALEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        402   26.05           387            15 

 JAYNE HENRY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        342   22.16           333             9 

 JEFF ROTHROCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        353   22.88           341            12 

 CAROL A. SENICA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        445   28.84           429            16 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .06             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        569                   540            29 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION WALLACE CCSD 195 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MICHAEL STONE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        376   34.31           357            19 

 WENDI NAVARRO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        371   33.85           350            21 

 RICHARD MANGOLD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        345   31.48           327            18 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .36             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        374                   345            29 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION RUTLAND CCSD 230 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JOHN P. JONES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80   32.92            78             2 

 CHERYL WIGNES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         82   33.74            81             1 

 LINDA RIEBE-BACKOS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         78   32.10            77             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3    1.23             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         57                    55             2 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION LOSTANT CUSD 425 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MIKE PHILLIPS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        146   33.72           144             2 

 SCOTT HOGE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        152   35.10           150             2 

 PAUL JANUSICK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        132   30.48           131             1 



 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .69             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        140                   139             1 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION ALLEN-OTTER CREEK CCSD 65 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 THOMAS J. EMM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         98   25.59            97             1 

 KIMBERLY GARDNER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45   11.75            45             0 

 SHARI D. WIDMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        102   26.63           102             0 

 ROBERT L. WHEELER JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .         58   15.14            58             0 

 AMY BYERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80   20.89            79             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         49                    45             4 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION DIMMICK GRADE SD 175 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 THOMAS LIJEWSKI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        116   21.32           115             1 

 THOMAS BRADY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        152   27.94           151             1 

 GINA MUDGE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        162   29.78           161             1 

 SIDNEY HAAS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        110   20.22           107             3 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .74             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        101                    98             3 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MARSEILLES ELEM SD 150 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DEE CRAWSHAW  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        912   30.38           877            35 

 CHRISTY CARPENTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        553   18.42           531            22 

 SHAWN SCHMITKE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        563   18.75           540            23 

 JOSEPH V. FENILI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        174    5.80           169             5 

 JAMES L. BARNES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        798   26.58           764            34 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .07             1             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10                     8             2 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        781                   748            33 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWARK CCGSD 66 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DANIEL W. WARD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13   34.21            13             0 

 CONNIE ROEDER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13   34.21            13             0 

 LORI RENZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12   31.58            12             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16                    16             0 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION-4YR.TERM-TONICA CCSD 79 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 WILLIAM GRAY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        210   46.98           208             2 

 PAULA L. HALLOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        218   48.77           216             2 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19    4.25            19             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        423                   418             5 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION GRAND RIDGE CCSD 95 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 RUBEN DITTMER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        327   26.06           322             5 

 TED TRAGER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        124    9.88           120             4 

 JOHN CHELI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         49    3.90            47             2 

 RODGER SMEETS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        138   11.00           133             5 

 STEPHEN DURDAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        341   27.17           334             7 

 CHRIS HOLTZMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        276   21.99           272             4 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     1             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        215                   212             3 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MILLER TWP CCSD 210 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MARK LONG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        164   34.82           162             2 

 JENNIFER DOLOSKI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        153   32.48           151             2 

 SCOTT THOMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        150   31.85           148             2 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .85             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        180                   180             0 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION INDIAN CREEK CUSD 425 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DAVID J. ASTLING .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 PAMELA OTTENGHEIME  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 VAUGHN BOEHNE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 PENNY J. WINTERTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 JILL K. KONEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 



MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION PUTNAM CUSD 535 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 DANIELLE STODDARD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3   20.00             3             0 

 LES GRANT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4   26.67             4             0 

 MARK HAUN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4   26.67             4             0 

 JEANNE ALLEMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2   13.33             2             0 

 JENNIFER MENNIE SMOODE .  .  .  .  .  .          2   13.33             2             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION SOMONAUK CUSD 432 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 THOMAS NIELSEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        244   32.45           238             6 

 REED A. MARTIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        255   33.91           251             4 

 TIMOTHY M. CAIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        249   33.11           243             6 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .53             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        223                   209            14 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION SANDWICH CUSD 430 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 STEVE SKORUP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        269   24.72           264             5 

 ANGELA TURNEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        269   24.72           264             5 

 LLOYD E. VERMELAND  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        262   24.08           258             4 

 VICKI SCHARENBERG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        284   26.10           278             6 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .37             3             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        452                   437            15 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION LELAND CUSD 1 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 GREGG GUNDERSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        140   23.18           139             1 

 KATE HENDRICKSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        156   25.83           155             1 

 WILLIAM W. WESSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        153   25.33           152             1 

 MIKE JOHNSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        153   25.33           152             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .33             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        192                   192             0 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION DWIGHT TWP HSD 230 

Vote for  3 



    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 IRVIN MASCHING.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         22   32.35            22             0 

 KIM RODOSKY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17   25.00            17             0 

 DON HOLLAND.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3    4.41             3             0 

 JOHN KRESL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         22   32.35            22             0 

 JEFFREY MILBAUER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    5.88             4             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16                    16             0 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION OTTAWA TWP HSD 140 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 43 OF 43 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 KAREN K. FISHER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,443   25.09         4,193           250 

 BILL J. BYCZYNSKI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,766   15.62         2,609           157 

 DONALD E. JENSEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,992   16.90         2,855           137 

 GEORGE C. HUPP, JR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,377   19.07         3,159           218 

 DON E. MOREHEAD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,118   23.26         3,868           250 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10     .06            10             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         75                    71             4 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,133                 4,750           383 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION SENECA HSD 160 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 LEE A. JONES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        471   24.71           460            11 

 JIM HOVIOUS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        503   26.39           495             8 

 CAROLYN SHOCKEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        483   25.34           472            11 

 JASON ELTREVOOG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        448   23.50           438            10 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .05             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        431                   426             5 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION LASALLE-PERU TWP HSD 120 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 39 OF 39 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 PETER J. CORGIAT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,257   21.97         3,139           118 

 TONY SPARKS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,000   20.24         2,895           105 

 CHRIS VASKE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,705   18.25         2,627            78 

 GREGORY J. WIESBROCK.  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,817   19.00         2,722            95 

 THOMAS MARTIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,032   20.45         2,918           114 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12     .08            11             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53                    49             4 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,521                 4,357           164 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MENDOTA TWP HSD 280 

Vote for  3 



    (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 ROGER A. FLAHIVE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        609   32.53           582            27 

 DARLENE AYERS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        613   32.75           587            26 

 KURT HOLDENRID.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        648   34.62           620            28 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .11             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        522                   498            24 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION STREATOR TWP HSD 40 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 24 OF 24 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 SUE LINTON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,801   26.25         1,740            61 

 MARC CHEFFER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,619   23.60         1,568            51 

 STEVEN BIROSCHIK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,787   26.05         1,733            54 

 EARL WOELTJE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,635   23.83         1,582            53 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18     .26            17             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,332                 3,196           136 

 

MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWARK CHSD 18 

Vote for  4 

    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 SANDY WARPINSKI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5    6.94             5             0 

 CHUCK WARPINSKI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    5.56             4             0 

 ETHAN H. HAGEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17   23.61            17             0 

 RONALD J. AKRE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17   23.61            17             0 

 SUE JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18   25.00            18             0 

 JEFF MARCLEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11   15.28            11             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16                    16             0 

 

TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST ILLINOIS VALLEY CCD 513 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 117 OF 117 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 LORI E. SCROGGS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,840   27.78         7,555           285 

 STEVEN P. CONRAD .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,784   16.95         4,577           207 

 WILLIAM A. STRONG, JR. .  .  .  .  .  .      6,796   24.08         6,432           364 

 DENNIS N. THOMPSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,633   16.42         4,479           154 

 JEFF J. OSSOLA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,141   14.67         3,989           152 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         25     .09            25             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        161                   152             9 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,663                10,109           554 

 

TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST WAUBONSEE CCD 516 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 RICHARD W. "SHORTY" DICKSON  .  .  .  .        664   50.42           653            11 

 RICHARD C. BODIE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        651   49.43           639            12 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .15             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        525                   508            17 

 

TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST KISHWAUKEE CCD 523 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 KATHLEEN M. SPEARS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 SAMUEL C. FINCH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 NESTOR L. OSORIO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST JOLIET JUNIOR CCD 525 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD .  .  .  .  .  .          7    9.21             7             0 

 BRIAN SAVAGE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    5.26             4             0 

 JOHN ZILM  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5    6.58             5             0 

 JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2    2.63             2             0 

 BETTY J. WASHINGTON .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    5.26             4             0 

 SCOTT A. LETURNO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    5.26             4             0 

 ANDREW L. MIHELICH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2    2.63             2             0 

 BARBARA J. DeLANEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7    9.21             7             0 

 VANESSA ROMEO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5    6.58             5             0 

 CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN  .  .  .  .  .  .          3    3.95             3             0 

 JESSE R. BARNSTABLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 JAMES HUTTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7    9.21             7             0 

 WILLIAM O. WHITE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2    2.63             2             0 

 PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    5.26             4             0 

 DAVID ROBERT CRYER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    5.26             4             0 

 DAN O'CONNELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16   21.05            16             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80                    80             0 

 

MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES (DEKALB  COUNTY) 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 BARBARA TUTTLE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        553   98.57           538            15 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8    1.43             7             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        859                   837            22 

 



MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES (LASALLE COUNTY) 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 116 OF 116 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 LLOYD VOGEL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,835   33.79        11,369           466 

 CYNTHIA L. SCHNITZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,721   33.47        11,253           468 

 JOHN M. GLASCOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,419   32.60        10,955           464 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         48     .14            43             5 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     4             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24,038                22,837         1,201 

 

MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES - 6YR.TERM 

(DEWITT, LIVINGSTON AND MCLEAN COUNTIES) 

Vote for  3 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 ROBERT ARNOLD .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 JOHN OLSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 CHRISTOPHER D. WARE .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES - UNEXP.2YR. 

(DEWITT, LIVINGSTON AND MCLEAN COUNTIES) 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES 

(MARSHALL, PUTNAM AND WOODFORD COUNTIES) 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 ROBERT D. KNEPP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        109   50.70           109             0 

 WILLIAM A. WHITE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        106   49.30           106             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        133                   133             0 

 

MEMBERS OF THE LAND COMMISSION 

Vote for  2 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 JOHN ROSS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        111   48.90           110             1 

 PAUL PHALEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        116   51.10           115             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         61                    59             2 

 

FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE LELAND FPD 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 LARRY G. SHREVE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        166   97.65           165             1 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4    2.35             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26                    26             0 

 

FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE MINONK FPD 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 GRAY L. WOLF  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2  100.00             2             0 

 DONALD E. RAGUSA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE SANDWICH COMM FPD 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 MATTHEW E. WEISMILLER  .  .  .  .  .  .        205  100.00           201             4 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42                    39             3 

 

FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE UTICA FPD 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 THOMAS BROWN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        346   53.98           330            16 

 WILLIAM R. WUJEK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        295   46.02           286             9 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         87                    84             3 

 

LaSALLE COUNTY QUESTION 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,111   38.12         6,762           349 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,541   61.88        11,150           391 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7                     5             2 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,916                 1,771           145 

 

PERU ELEM SD 124 QUESTION 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,071   78.42         2,002            69 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        570   21.58           557            13 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         29                    28             1 

 

LOSTANT FPD QUESTION 

Vote for  1 

    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        131   75.29           130             1 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         43   24.71            43             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 


